05-11-2000 FORM PTO-1619A --**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office 101353069 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 310 APR 20 PM 12: 24 J. 20. OOFR/FINANCERECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type **Conveyance Type Assignment** Security Agreement New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Dyneer Corporation of Westport, Connecticut 03282000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Dyneer Corporation of Canton, Ohio 03282000 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Titan International, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) 2701 Spruce Street Assignment.) Address (line 3) Quincy Illinois 72301 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington ДДТЕМ 231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Carragnand	ont Name and Address				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	515-288-2500		
Name	Name Daniel A. Rosenberg, Esq.,				
Address (line 1)	Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Rober	ts, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	SS (line 2) The Financial Center				
Address (line 3)	666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500				
Address (line 4)	Des Moines, Iowa 50309-3993				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment #		
	Number(s) or Patent Numl	Will Kill	f additional numbers attached		
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •		
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)		
		4,283,182 4,28	4,289,007		
		4,294,342	99,583 4,277,240		
		4,254,854 4,27	0,906 4,299,584		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	tion was Month Day Year		
Patent Coor	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
•	• .	PCT PCT	РСТ		
	er PCT application number				
•	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
	<del></del>				
Trainber of t	Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 600.00		
	Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account				
		onal fees can be charged to the account.)			
	De	posit Account Number:	# 12-2250		
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature	,			
		ef, the foregoing information is true			
		ginal document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as		
indicat	ed herein.	~ A O			
Dnaiel A. Rosenb	perg, Esq.	Daniel A. Ro senleng Signature	4-17-00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	narties attached	
Enter additional Co	- [	mark ii addittor	iai namos or conveying	parties attacried	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Asp	oro, Inc. of Canton, Ohio				03282000
Name (line 2)					
		<del>.</del> .			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Evenution Date
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			The state of the s		
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	N N	Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s)	Mark if additional n		
	Patent Application Number or ti		DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Pat	tent Application Number(	s)	4,309,174	<b>Patent Numb</b> 4,321,819	4,355,991
			4,309,174	4,021,010	
			4,362,525	4,283,181	4,282,962

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0146

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Westport, CT, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on an HYDRAULIC BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,283,182, dated August 11, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this _		28th	day of March, 2000.
at	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

Theri J. Lolley

STATE OF ILLINOIS			,
	SS:		
COUNTY OF ADAMS			
me, and known by me to be the per	son described in and wh	o executed the foregoing	above-named person known to instrument, and acknowledged
mmm	mmy		
"OFFICIA	I SFAL" 🕻		4
( 0,1101/	5	1 1	/ <b>/</b>
} JENNIFER I	CRAMM 5		/'40
NOTARY PUBLIC, S MY COMMISSION I	TATE OF ILLINOIS 2	10 moder 1	(19mm
ANY CONMISSION S	VDIREC 1/8/2002	100	S- Soid County and State
MA COMMISSION	VEHICO IN STORE	Ngtary Hyblic in and	for Said County and State
(^^^^		<del>- (1 - 1)</del>	<del></del>
		V {/	

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a MECHANICAL BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,285,676, dated August 25, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this _	28 1	day of March, 2000.
at Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

Cheri J. Holley

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
SS:	
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
On this 28th day of 1200, 2000, before me, personal me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executhat she executed the same as her free act and deed, on the day and y	ted the foregoing institution, and acknowledged
mmmmmm	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JENNIFER L. CRAMM	1 1 1 1
1 LIOTAGUERURUR ARAMA ARAMA ( )	Indel & (10mm)
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Nota	ry Public in and for Said County and State
Caracanananan	V

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on an APPARATUS FOR HYDRAULICALLY FORMING SHEET METAL PULLEYS, Patent No. 4,289,007, dated September 15, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this		38#0	_day of Merch, 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,
Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS:

COUNTY OF ADAMS

On this The day of Mach., 2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JENNIFER L. CRAMM

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/8/2002

Nytary Public in and for Said County and State

h:\eli09512.100

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0149

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,294,342, dated October 13, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this _		28 1	day of <i>Musch</i> ), 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

ii I . Solley

STATE OF ILLINOIS	  SS:	
COUNTY OF ADAMS		
On this 28th day of me, and known by me to be the perthat she executed the same as her	erson described in and w	ne, personally appeared the above-named person known to who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged e day and year aforesaid.
mmm	mmm	
JENNIFER NOTARY PUBLIC.	L. CRAMM STATE OF ILLINOIS LEXPIRES 1/8/2002	Notary Public in and for Said County and State
WIT COMMISSION	ENTINES 1/0/2002	Notaty I dolle in and for baild county and base
		VI ♥

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on an HYDRAULIC BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,299,583, dated November 10, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Exe	cuted this_	384h	day of March, 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

Cheri J. Holley

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	$oldsymbol{ol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}$
me and known by me to be the per	, 2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ree act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
"OFFICIA	L SEAL" \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
JENNIFER I	- CRAMM & / bridge & learn
MY COMMISSION E	AMIRES 1/8/2007 ( 1/0/1/3 t d.)

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on an HYDRAULIC BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,277,240, dated July 7, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this _		28 m	day of March, 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS		
	SS:	
COUNTY OF ADAMS		
me, and known by me to be the per that she executed the same as her to be the per that she executed the same as the per that she executed the per th	erson described in and we'ree act and deed, on the	ne, personally appeared the above-named person known to who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged a day and year aforesaid.  Notary Public in and for Said County and State
anna	<u> </u>	

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH SHOE MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT, Patent No. 4,254,854, dated March 10, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this _	28th	day of Mssel, 2000.
at Ouincy.	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley.

Cheri J. Lolley

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
S	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
me, and known by me to be the perso that she executed the same as her free	, 2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
OFFICIAL	
JENNIFER L. C NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIRI	OF ILLINOIS \\ \begin{align*}

h:\eli09528.100

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,270,906, dated June 2, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this		28th	_ day of March, 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

Oheri D. Lolley

STATE OF ILLINOIS			
SIAIL OF ILLINOIS	SS:		
	55.		
COUNTY OF ADAMS	L		
	son described in and who ee act and deed, on the da L SEAL"  CRAMM	personally appeared the above of executed the foregoing instruation and year aforesaid.  Notary Public in and for Sai	Umm

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,299,584, dated November 10, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Exe	ecuted this	28th	day of <i>Musch2</i> 000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,
Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	   SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
11 by ma to be the ner	S E A L "  CRAMM ATE OF ILLINOIS XPIRES 1/8/2002  A Service of the day and for Said County and State  Natary Public in and for Said County and State

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,309,174, dated January 5, 1982; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this 28th	day of March, 2000.	
at Quincy, Illinois	·	

Cheri T. Holley,
Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
me, and known by me to be the per	(c), 2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged see act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
mmmm	CEAL"
"OFFICIAL JENNIFER L. C	CRAMM &
NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT MY COMMISSION EXPL	RES 1/8/2002 Notary Public in and for Said County and State
Summer	

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a PRESS CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,321,819, dated March 30, 1982; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this _		28 42	_day of March 2000.		
at	Quincy,	Illinois	<u> </u>		

Cheri T. Holley,
Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS			
	SS:		
COUNTY OF ADAMS			
On this $28^{-1}$ day of $M$	arch, 2000, before me,	personally appeared the	above-named person known to
me, and known by me to be the pe	erson described in and wh	o executed the foregoing avand year aforesaid.	mstrument, and acknowledged
that she executed the same as ner i	CEAL"	and your access	
that she executed the same as her f	CRAMM }	1 1 1	Λ
NOTARY PUBLIC,	STATE OF ILLINOIS EXPIRES 1/8/2002		jann
MY COMMISSION	EXPINES 1/0/2000	Notary Public in and f	or Said County and State
		V	

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on an ARRANGEMENT FOR TENSIONING THE DRIVE BELT FOR VEHICLE ACCESSORIES, Patent No. 4,355,991, dated October 26, 1982; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this		28th	_day of March 2000.
at	Quincy,	Illinois	

hen J. Holley Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
On this 28th day of M	S E A L "  CRAMM TATE OF ILLINOIS  XPIRES 1/8/2002  Change (Control of the day and state)  Change (Control of the day and state)  Action (Control of the day and state)  Change (Control of the day and state)

h:\eli09518.100

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,362,525, dated December 7, 1982; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed this		284h	_ day of March, 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
On this 28th day of 10th me, and known by me to be the per	ch, 2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.  SEAL"  CRAMM  JE OF ILLINOIS  PIRES 1/8/2002  Notary Public in and for Said County and State
	V

WHEREAS, Dyneer Corporation of Westport, CT, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on an HYDRAULIC BELT TENSIONER CONSTRUCTION, Patent No. 4,283,181, dated August 11, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Executed_this	28th	_ day of _	March, 2000	١.
at <u>Oullac</u> y,	Tllinois			

Cheri T. Holley, Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS			
	SS:		
	00.		
COUNTY OF ADAMS	ı		
	son described in and who be act and deed, on the do SEAL" CRAMM ATE OF ILLINOIS	personally appeared the above executed the foregoing instray and year aforesaid.  Nogary Patilic in and for Section 2.	amen, and action of the

h:\eli09507.100

WHEREAS, Aspro, Inc. of Canton, OH, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of right of a United States Letters Patent on a PIVOTAL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, Patent No. 4,282,962, dated August 11, 1981; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. of Quincy, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and whose post office address is 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar (\$10), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and right, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made:

Exe	cuted this	287h	_ day of March, 2000.
at _	Quincy,	Illinois	

Cheri T. Holley, Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

ri J. Velley

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
11 has most a be the pers	2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that she executed the same as her fre	ee act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
"OFFICIAL	ee act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.  SEAL"
JENNIFER L. NOTARY PUBLIC, STA MY COMMISSION EX	CRAMM  ATE OF ILLINOIS   ATE O
- mmmaaa	1

h:\eli09523.100

**PATENT** REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 04/20/2000